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FISHERIES OF CANADA - JANUARY 1956 

CANADA 

Landings in the sea-fisheries of Canada in January amounted to 137, 
658.000 lb. and were valued at $3,502,000. The comparable figures for 
the same monthof 1955 were 132,372,000 lb. and $3,258,000, so that there 
was an increase of 4% in volume and of 7% in value this year. 

PACLFIC 

In British Columbia the value of the January catch -- $1,439,000 
was 6% higher than the January, 1955 figure of $1,351,000. Activity was 
much the same as a year ago, with 91% of the monthly value coming from 
the herring fishery. In general the value of landings of shellfish was 
higher this year. 

AT! .ANTTC 

The Atlantic January catch -- 43,433,000 lb. worth $2,063,000 compared 
to 33,234,000 lb. worth $1,907,000 last year -- was higher by 31% in 
volume and by 8% in value. 

In both Newfoundland and Nova Scotia the haddock fishery was partic-
ularly successful. The New Brunswick sardine catch was much greater 
this January. Landings of lobsters have not yet reached the 1955 level. 

STOCIS 

At the end of January stocks of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 
30,931,000 lb., of which 29,208,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 1,723,000 
lb. frozen smoked. Total holdings were lower by 7,792,000 lb. (20%) 
fresh and by 234,000.1b. (12%)  smoked than those at December 31st, 
1955. Compared to January 31st, 1955 inventories current stocks 
were lower by 11,186,000 lb. (28%)fresh and by 385,000 lb. (18%) smoked. 

rnxP(RTS 

During 1955 Canadian fish and fish products to the value of $128, 
816,000 were exported -- approximately 3% less than the $132,514,000 
sales reported in 1954. Exports of fish blocks to the United States 
totalled $6,355,000 in 1955. Spurred by an increase in shipments to 
Puerto Rico, sales of salt cod were appreciably higher than in 1954. 
Export sales of lobsters to the U.S. market rose by 22% from $13.7 
millions in 1954 to $16.7 millions in 1955. However, exports of canned 
salmon were lower by 32% -- $16,242,000 in the year just ended as 
against $23,968,000 in 1954. 



Page 2 	 Table 1 - Lan4icga by Sea fishery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and JANUARY JANUARY 
Sea Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 

9000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO $'OOO 1 000 $'OOO 

CA&DA 	- TOTAL 137,658 132,372 3,502 3,258 

Atlantic Total 43,433 33,234 2,063 1,907 

10,475 10,890 336 338 
18,100 7,743 511 283 

Poflock 	................. 1,388 447 20 4 

Cod 	...................... 

222 306 3 4 

Haddock 	.................. 

112 

.. 

115 2 2 
Rosefish 	.............. 274 738 5 16 

Hake 	..................... . 

66 1 2 
Other 	oundtish 8 

. 68 
18 -- -- 

Halibut 	................. 74 32 14 
Pkaice & GreyaoLe 792 1,386 23 42 
Other Flatfieb 1,426 

. . 

151 47 29 

Catfish 	.................. 40 

7,301 37 79 
Sardines 	............. 4 ,700 387 118 1.0 
Herring 	..................2,988 

- - - - 
Cepel
ack.rel 

Alewi
in - 

. 

- - - 
ve 	................. - 1 - -- 

-- - -. - 

................. .... 

.................. .... 

950 1,380 105 195 
Salmon 	................... .... 

..... 

- - - 
Other Istuarial Fish 405 399 10 11 

elt 	.................... .. 

Seord! tab 	................ .... 

Lobster 	................ 1,117 1,642 764 839 
Clams and Quahaug 168 107 10 7 

15 13 -- 1 Oyster 	................... 
71 37 36 18 
- - - - 

14 33 - - 1 

Scallop 	.................. 

ipp1eaentary Landings 	..  3 12  

Squid 	.................... 

Livers, Cod 	............ 170 186 3 3 

Other 	sU.f lab 	.......... 

Halibut -- - -- - 
Suordfiah - - - - 
Other 	....... 9 13 -- 1 

Irish Mosa 33 644 -- 8 
Other Seasaid - - - - 
Hair Seal 	......... no. 4,213 5,804 
Bait Nor. 	......... no - - - - 

94,225 99,138 1,439 1,351 

SeJ.on Total 	...... 15 27 3 7 

Pacific Total 	............ 

Sockeye - - - - 
Spring,R.d 11 18 3 
Spring, Whit 2 9 -- 2 
Steelheed - - - 

- - - - 
- - - - 
- - - - 

Coho 	................... .. 

Pink 	................... .. 

2 -- -- -- 
Chu. 	................... .. 

108 
44 

377 
47 

5 
3 

19 
5 

Other 	...................... 

Black Cod (Sablef lab) - - - - 

(Irey Cod 	................. 
Lingood 	.................. 

- - - - 
252 154 13 11 

)ther Flatfiab 47 26 1 1 
soles 	.................... 

91,462 96,382 1,303 1,205 lerring 	.................. 
)ther Estuarial Fish 623 449 13 13 

106 100 12 11 

lalibut 	.................. 

524 645 15 15 
rab 	..................... 

)yst.r 	.................* 901 867 42 42 
)ther Shellfish 143 64 24 10 

la.s 	................ 

)ipplentary Landing.  ..  5 12  
42 56 5 12 Liver 	................. 

Viscera - - - - 
Other 	...........,•••• - - - - 



Table 1 (cont'd.) — Landinga by Sea Fishery and Spectee 	Fade 3 

QUANTITY VALUZ 

Spect.e - - 
and JANUARY JANUARY 

Sea Fishery 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

1 000 	lb • 1000 	lb • 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. t '000 '000 '000 4 9 000 

NWOUNDLAND Total 15,852 14,904 374 279 

2,251 3,434 51 84 

10,034 3,670 264 101 

4 1 - - - - 
213 432 4 9 

Other Groundfieh 3 5 -- -- 

45 10 6 1 

Plaice & Greysole 	.,, 381 433 11 13 
32 16 3 1 

Other Flatfish - - - - 
2,889 6,902 35 69 

- - - 
Cepelin 	.................  - - - 
Sa.l 	n 	..................  - - - - 

- I - 
Other FstuarW Fish 	.... - - - 

- - - 
- - - - 
- - 
- - - - 

Oth.r Shellfish - - - - 

Cod 	...................... 
Raddock 	.................. 

ppleaentary Landings 	•. - - - 1 

Pollock 	.................. 
Roaeftsh 	................. 

Balibut 	.................. 

Thrbot 	................... 

Rerring 	.................. 
Mackerel 	................. 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 	....... 20,08 15,367 1,361 1,341 

elt 	.................... 

Lobster 	.................. 

8,164 7,403 282 251 

Clese 	.................... 
Scallope 	................. 

7,964 3,977 240 175 

Squid 	.................... 

476 412 5 
222 306 3 4 
112 115 2 2 
61 306 1 7 
40 66 1 2 

Other Groundfiah 5 13 -- -- 

Cod 	...................... 

123 64 26 13 

Raddock 	.................. 
Pollock 	.................. 

Plaice 	................. 411 934 12 29 

Rake 	..................... 
CUSk 	..................... 
Roast ish 	................. 

Other Flatfish 1,347 82 42 25 

Catfish 	.................. 

- - - - 

Halibut 	.................. 

- - - 
Mackerel 	................  1 - -- 

H.rrthg 	.................. 
Sardines 	................. 

Alewive 	.••.I.••.•*ss••• - - - - 
Ssln 	.................. - - - - 

elt 	.................... 33 
. 

68 6 9 

Seordrish 	.............. - - - - 
Other Matuarial Fish 15 11 2 2 

1,034 1,560 712 799 

Cl 	and Quahaugs 	• ans 38 28 3 2 
10 3 -- -- 

Lobster 	.................. 

43 29 21 14 
Oyster 	................... 

Squid 	...................  - - - - 
Scallop 	.................. 

Other Shellfish - 
. 

- - 
Scpple.ntary Landings 	•. -• 



Page 4 	 Tabla 1 (concl'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

UANTITY VALUE 
Spec tea 

and JIiMIJ,RY J4MLMRY 
Sa Fishery I 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 _j955 1956 1955 
1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OoO 0 000 '000 $'000 

NEIl MUNSWICK Tota.l 	..... 7,123 2,729 306 259 

Cod 	.................. 60 62 3 3 
102 96 7 7 
908 34 15 -- 

flake 	.................... - -- - 
Cuek 	.................... - - - 

-- 
- 

Roeefi.h 	................ _ - - 

Haddock 	.................. ... 

Catfish - -- - 

Pollock 	.................. .. 

Halibut 	................. 

...... 

-- - -. 

...... 

- 

..... 

- -- - 
e4' 53 2 3 
99 399 2 10 

4,700 387 118 10 Mackerel - - 

Plaice 	................... .... 

Herring 	.................. .... 

Sin 	................. 

Alewife 	................. 

..... 

- 

Other Flatfia 	........... .... 

Sala,n 	.................. - - - 
678 1,154 79 169 Other £.tuarta.i Fish 

.... 

.... 

274 341 6 7 

e1t 	.................... 

82 52 40 Clams and Quahauge 130 79 7 5 

Lobster 	..................83 

Oyster 	.................. - - - 
28 8 15 4 
14 33 -- 1 

Scallop 	.................. .. 

Other Shellfish 	.......... . 

am applantary Landings  

P. E. I. Total 	
.......... 232 

... 

229 12 27 

od 	..................... - - - - 
- - - - 

Inks 	.................... .- - - 
Plaice 	.................. - 

. . 

- - - 
h.r Flatfish 	.......... - - - 

addock 	.................. .. 

- - - - 

)t ... 

. .. 

- - - - 
lerring 	.................... 

Uewiva 	................. - - - 
lankersi 	................... 

3aln 	.................. - - - - 
.lt 	.................... 111 172 10 16 )ther Jatuarial Fish 	•• 116 47 2 2 

obater 	...............•• - - - - 
1ajis and Quahaugs 	...... - - 

5 10 -- 1 - - - - 
)ther Shellfish 

.. 

- - - - 

)yater 	..................... 

ppleaantary Landing. .. .. - 8 

scallop 	.................... 

IJEC Tots]. 128 5 10 1 
od 	....... - - - 

- - - 
- - - - 

laddock 	.................. . 
Lake 	..................... 

- - - - 
- - - 
- - - - 

Losefisli 	................. 
Lalibut 	.................. 

ther Flatfiah - - - - 
'late 	................... 

lerring 	................ - - - - 
ardines 	................. - - - 
LaCk.nl 	................. - - - - 
aln 	................• - - - - 

128 5 10 1 Ith.r Iatuarts.l Fish - - - - 
belt 	.................... 

- - - - obat.r 	.................. 
lsas 	................... - - - - 
Icallop 	............... - - - 

- - - - quid 	................... 
ther Shellfish 	........ - - - 
ipplea.ntary Landings  



Table 2 - Len2lnga by Inland Fiahery and bpaC18 
	 Page 5 

NoRmwEST 1flRIES 

JANUARY 

SPECIES 

JL) JANUARY 

QUANTITY VALUE Q UANT1TY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 - 1955 1956 - 1955 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 4 1 000 '000 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. %'OOO 4 , 000 

628 860 80 109 Total 1,1.57 1,526 184 189 

488 670 63 67 1, 119 1,094 145 142 
13 154 16 20 253 287 33 37 

9 24 1 1 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

Inconnu 36 60 2 4 
8 12 -- 1 Other 	............... 47 85 4 6 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department or Lands and Foreete of Ontario. 

DECEMBER 

SPECIES 

JAJ41JARY - DECEMBER 

Q U A N T I T Y V A L U E - 4 UA4TITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. tD000 t1000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 1 000 $000 

2,135 3,131 370 466 Total 31,199 34,417 4,634 5,306 

143 323 65 119 2,849 4,446 1,015 1,503 

6 12 1 1 671 95 92 

220 400 18 34 Lake Herring 528 1,352 51 125 

235 214 48 46 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 4.684 3.693 869 816 

525 784 92 122 

Tullibee 	............838 

Blue Pickerel 8,367 6,181 1,034 902 

2 9 - - 1 .. 159 15 100 

631 584 100 65 
Sauger 	..............133 
Perch 	.............. ..3524 5,352 440 467 

9 14 3 5 

Whitefish 	........... 

lake Trout 902 1,219 302 375 

42 46 4 5 Pike (Jacktish) 638 776 60 77 

1 2 2 1 107 136 102 132 

40 72 1 1 Suckers 	............ 1,116 1,240 22 31 

3 8 1 2 

Sturgeon 	............ . 

3 . 280 
239 33 42 

93 311 17 39 
Cetfieb 	..............196 
WhIte hess 	.......... . 5,049 287 361 

185 352 18 25 Other 	............... 4,837 3,904 309 283 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Geme and Fiafleries Branch, Department of Mine. and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

JANUARY 

	

QUANTITY 	 VALUE 	 SPECIES 	 QUANTiTY 	 VALUE 

1956 	1955 	1956 	1955 	 1956 	1955 	1956 	1955 

1 000 lb. 1 '000 lb. 	'000 	4'OOO 	 '000 lb. 1  1000 lb. 	$'OOO 	$000 

5,145 4,509 492 413 Total 

337 533 47 63 Whitefish 

1,230 1,122 208 184 PicKerel (Y. Pike) 

368 112 39 13 Perch 

784 362 126 65 Sauger 

1,036 937 36 49 Pike (Jackfih) 
q Dtber 



Pace 6 	 Table 3 - Outpat of Math Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries 

(In thousands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Species 	 JMWARY 	 Product and Species 	 JMUARY 

1956 --T 1955 	 1956 	1955 

ATL.1TIC 

FR1 & FR0Z2, round or dr.saed: 

552 856 
36 1 

445 396 
39 16 

932 50 
186 167 

cod, 	fresh 	..................... . 

",frozen 	.................... . 

14 81 

haddoCk, 	rresh 	................. 

frozen 	...... . ........... - - 

	

,frozen 	................ . 

pollock, 	fresh 	................. 

	

frozen 	................ 

20 

hake 	fresh 	.................... .. 

frozen 	.................. - - 
cuak, 	fresh 	......................2 

halibut, fresh and frozen 142 

... 

66 
... 

176 647 herring, 	fresh 	................. 

frozen 	................ - 13 
- I 
- -- 
- - 
- 1 

salmon, fresh sod frozen - - - 
shad, fresh and frozen - 1 
smelt, fresh and frozen 952 1,380 
swordfish, fresh and frozen 442 251 
tomcod, fresh and frozen 

1'RkI & F1ZEN, fillets: 

1,177 1,160 
1,474 1,394 
1,117 726 
2,833 708 

17 22 

	

haddock, fresh 	................. 

	

frozen 	.............. .. 

6 - 
18 24 

3 - 
16 21 

U 	• 	frozen 	................. 11 - 
rosefish, fresh 	............... -- 

60 194 
2 7 

poflock, 	fresh 	..................... 

	

,frozen 	.................... 

10 13 
halibut, fresh and frozen 9 2 

	

mackerel, fresh 	................... 

	

frozen 	............ ...... 

plaice & flounders, fresh 95 190 

sardines, fresh 	................... 

alewiwe, fresh 	............... ..... 

C 	 , frozen 409 361 

F0Z, blocki: 

487 781 

c'd, 	fresh 	..................... 

frozen 	.................... 

haddock 	........... . ........... 2,035 1,071 
2 1 

ros.afl h 	..................... - - 

h*ke, fresh 	........................ 

,frozen 	....................... 

cuek, fresh 	........................ 

other 	............... - - 

frozen 	.................. 

catfish, fresh 	..................... 

dressed and fiLlets: 

.... 

U 	frozen 	.................... 

cod, fillets 	.................. 214 
221 126 

49 

polloak 	.......................... 

herrin8, kippered 4 

. 

64 
bloaters - - 
boneless - - 

	

haddock, dressed 	............... 

	

fillets 	...............91 

WET-SALTED: 

16.6 

270 263 
.. 2 

cod 	............................ 

pollock 	....................... 102 84 
haddock 	........................ - 

34 
. 

42 bake 	........................... 
cusk 	........................... 12 16 

ATLANTIC 

plclaED & VDGAR-CURED: 

herring, split 
	 206 

	
4,608 

fillets 	 2,546 
	

1,910 
mackarol, split 

fillets 
alewive, aplit 

fillets 
turbot, split 
	

94 
	

47 

CANI) (48 lb. case): 

cod and related species 
herring 

kip. snacks (20 lb. ci.) 
mackerel 
salmon 
sardines (20 lb. Cs..) 
	

114,238 

EHELLFISH  

lobster, in shell 
	

1,117 	1,532 
meat 
	

5 	4 
clams & quahauga, in shell 

	
5 	3 

,aeat 
	 14 	4 

oyster, in shell 
	

8 	12 
scallop, meat 
	 71 	38 

lobster, canned (48 lb. ce.) 
clans & quahaugs, canned 

(30 lb. ca.) 
	

488 

aJLsal (tons); 
cod and related species 
	 2,110 	989 

rcsetiah 
	

11 	11 
herring 	 87 	257 

b.Oil. (gels.); 
cod 
	

7,071 	10,179 
rosefish 
	

6,204 	208 
herring 	 7,370 	30,600 
seal 

o.Other; 
herring scales 
	 12 

	16 
lobster tomalley (48 lb. ca.) 

paste (18 lb. ce,) 
cod skins 
	 7 

	
34 

- roe 
" glue 
	 1,138 
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Product and Speclee JANUARY Product and Speclee JANUARY 

1956 1955  1956 1955 

PACIPIC PjCIY1C 

FRESH & F13Z1 	round or dreceed: ;LLFIii: 

31 31 oyster, shucked (gal.) - 11,037 
- - 
3 - dame, canned 	(48 Lb. cc.)  

cods, frozen 	................... 

1 1 crabs,  
855 34 oyster,  

FROZiN, fillets: BY-F0WCTS: 

herring, fresh 	................. 

37 37 a.Mea]. (tone); 

bltbut, froz.n 	.............. .. 

80 80 3,706 9,382 

ea1on, frozen 	................. 
eoles, frozen 	.................. 

47 51 
herring, body 	................. 

14 14 b.0il (gal.) 
1,052,088 848,074 

coda 	........................... 

CIiNNJ) (48 lb. cace): 

halibut 	........................ 

salmon 	......................... 

soles 	.......................... 

1,108 1,546 
.. .. 

herring, 	body 	................. 

" 	, dry-salted .. 398 herrthg 	........................ 

salmon 	........................  - 

Herring, bait (ton) 	.............. 

tu.na 	........................... - - 

Table 4 - Stocks of Salted and Pickled Flab - Atlantic Coa8t 

Product and Species January 31, 	1955 JANUARY 31, 1956 December 31, 1955 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 0 000 	lb. 
WET-SLTD (pickled or kench-cored): 

19,97 1  18,540 24,042 
2 ,019 3,404 4,513 

241 212 269 
other 	.....................................................  15 39 63 

pollock 	.................................................... 

hake 	....................................................... 

DRIhD-S4aThD: 

cod . ...................................................... 32,774 16,640 21,363 
785 1,243 1,199 

77  338 272 
32 25 36 

cody ....................................................... 

B0NZ183 SALTSI) (fillets, etc.): 

283 816 802 
118 46 33 

pollock 	.................................................... 

hake 	....................................................... 

cod 	....................................................... . 

other 	..................................................... . 

bble. bbls. bble. 

other 	..................................................... . 

PIClD: 
5,425 

. 

7,199 7,155 
5,181 8,599 11,758 

17,838 12,645 16,042 

herring 	................................................... . 

mackerel 	.................................................. . 

alewive 	................................................... . 

boxes boxes boxes 

510 	.ERS 	..................................................... . 75,564  124,414 159,835 

/ Nswfoundlaiid stocks are included even thoui they are reported on the 20th of the month. 
/ Includes Nevifuund.land etocke of incompletely cured, seabed and pressed, caitbulk fish. 
/ Includes both heavy and clack salted, all cures. 



Page 8 	 Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh &nd Swked Frozen Fish 

Item 
JANUARY 31, 1956 

PRELIMINARY 
December 31, 1955 

Revised 
January 31, 1955 

Final 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

41,198 38,723 42,502 

25,066 31,248 36.305 Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................... 

153 145 129 Cod, Atlantic 	dressed 	.................... ... 
2,438 2,589 3,952 

CANAM TOTAL 	............................... 

1,966 3,162 1,564 
breaded cooked 6 uncooked 145 151 135 

fillets 	.................... . 

593 575 743 

blocks 	.................... . 

166 322 225 
163 198 153 

Cod, 	Pacific 	dressed 	.................... .. 
fillets 	.................... ... 

2,169 1,594 3,158 
Haddock 	dressed 	.................... ... 

1,524 827 2,011 
breaded cooked 6 uncooked 258 163 15 

285 16 37 
968 2,059 660 

fillets 	.................... . 

135 150 162 

blocks 	.................... . 

Catfish 	fillets 	.................... ... 

42 75 64 

losefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets 	.................... ... 

3,258 5.704 7,777 

Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed 	.................... ... 

1,417 756 920 

fillets 	.................... ... 
Halibut, Pacific 	dressed .................... 

steaks 36 38 42 
fillets 	.................... . 

48 74 16 
1,641 2,449 483 

Other flatfish 	dressed - (x) 2 

Soles 	dressed 	.................... ... 
fillets 	.................... 

337 471 81 
12 51 13 
5 

. 

45 - 

fillet 	.................... . 
Croundftsb, 	unclassified 	.......................... . 

Herring, Atlantic 	round ..................... 370 785 1,299 
Capelin 	round 	...................... . 

570  
. . 

375 1,577 Herring, Pacific 	round ...................... 
Mackerel 	round or dressed 407 613 1,751 

48 51 
Shad 	round or dreseed 142 204 50 

slts 	round or dressed 266 310 192 
3 3 

Sa1, Atlantic 	round or dressed m 103 
. 

128 93 

fillets 	.................... 38  

Seln, 	Pacific, 	total 	........................... 2985 4,252 7,483 

fillets 	.................... .18 

380 719 3,127 ch_ 	dressed .................... . 
fillets 	.................... . 116 243 379 
steaks 5 

.. 404 
3 71 

Coho 	dressed 	................... 2,039 2,654 
190 197 149 
27 50 50 

302 388 102 
1 1 (x) 

13 93 2 
309 400 350 

.. 

71  51 467 
3 3 51 

fillet 	.................... ... 

164 65 81 

steaks 	.................... .... 
Pink 	dressed 	.................... .. 
Sockeye 	dressed .................... .... 

5 7 28 

Spring, Pink 	dressed .................... .... 
Spring, Led 	dressed .................... .. 

56 65 29 
51 93 41 

.. 

185 230 83 

ci a 	.............................................. .... 

264 186 229 

Lobsters 	........................................... ... 

15 106 - 

Spring, White 	dressed .................... .... 
Steethead 	dressed .................... .... 

Oysters 	........................................... .... 

73 131 104 

Unclassified 	............................ ... 

Sea fish, 	unclassified 	............................ . 1,759 2,098 950 

Scallops 	.......................................... . ... 

Squid 	.............................................. .... 

4,142 5,518 4,089 

Shellfish, unclassified ............................ ... 

use 	round or dressed 26 89 43 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total ................ 

37 21 
Cisco (Lake Ierringj 	round or dressed 233 137 163 

fillets 	.................... 20 

Goldeyo 	round or dressed 57 - - 



Tab1 	(coc].'ct.) - (olO htorLlge Stock8 of Fresh eta 	oked Fro2.er. Fish 
	

Pu'e 9 

JANUARY 31, 1956 	December 31, 1955 	January 31, 1955 
It 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 	Final 

CMIAflA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concluded) 

Lake Trout 	round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Perch 	round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Pickerel, Blue 	round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Pike (Jackfish) 	round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Saugers 	round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Suckers (intl. Mullets) round or dressed .......... 
fillets ................... 

Tullibee 	round or dressed .......... 
Whitefish 	round or dressed .......... 

fillets ................... 
Inland fish, unclassified ......................... 

Frozen smoked fish, total ..................... 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................... 
Cod, Pacific 	dressed ................... 

fillets ................... 
Goldeye 	dressed ................... 
Haddock 	dreased ................... 

fillets ................... 
Salmon 	fillets ................... 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) ......... 
Smoked fish, unclassified ......................... 

Frozen fish held for Bait and Aniemi Feed 

Bait, total ....................................... 
Herring, Atlantic ............................... 
Herring, Pacific 
Mackerel ........................................ 
Squid ........................................... 
Other ........................................... 

Animal feed, unclassified ......................... 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

121 160 121 
4 15 37 

24 40 63 
115 96 115 
32 3 7 
27 66 13 

223 93 246 
988 1,376 627 
112 72 75 
257 201 192 
266 456 124 
190 242 56 

7 11 22 
10 22 30 

153 297 480 
687 1,026 700 
65 82 122 

525 997 832 

1.723 1,957 2,108 

581 634 1,201 
28 18 26 
54 35 242 
7 11 1 

204 243 259 
56 58 80 
18 55 15 

683 817 277 
92 86 107 

8,683 
2,169 

731 
466 

5,317 

1,584 



Pige 10 	 ZKYERNAL ThZ 

- IMPORTS of 7ilh7 Producta 

Eleven tnonths to end of N0V43ER 

- 	 QUMTfl'Y 	 YAIEZ 	- 
IDW AND COUNT 07 ORIGIN 	 I 	 I 

1955 	I 	1954 	 1955 	 1954 

- 1 000 lb. - 

TSTAL naVM 	.....................................................................11,101,611 9,653,239 

17,894 13,747 1,621,553 1,734,750 

398 403 66,545 53,395 Cod 	nd rlat.d ipeci.a 	.................. 
264 333 42,244 42,535 U.S.A . 	............................... ... 

1,645 1,299 298,094 249,323 
996 1,231 178,045 237,052 U.S.A. 	................................. 

73 2  1,258 246,562 331,887 
384 757 112,891 150,902 

a1it 	.................................... 

U.8.A................................... 348 

. 

501 133,665 180,985 

Othir 	.................................... 15,119 10,787 1,010,352 1,100,145 
11,324 7,051 466.968 375,607 U.S.A................................... 

00 	7I 	................................  3,448 3,134 488,695 453,761 

7 37 1,341 6,277 

FRESH AND FROZEN 1I 	...................... 

Cod •tc., vst-eal.tud 	....................... 
5 29 916 4,417 U.S.A. 	................................• 

H.rriAj, picklod 	......................... 2,574 2,379 305,902 277,194 
963 965 144,488 161,393 

aakt 	.................................. 

818 821 71,852 70,452 

867 718 - 181,452 170,290 
82 

. 

83 23,071 18,697 

M•thsrlsM 	............................. 
Norusy 	.................................. 

C*1 	FI 	............................... . . . 
2,458,627 2,410,332 

Othsr 	...................................... 

Aebovie., s.rdina 	..................... 2,288 1,763 1,296,269 1,017,990 
1,543 

337 
1,243 

209 
967,515 
166,839 

779,452 
113,606 

Pticb*rd 	................................ 29 287 3,509 41,832 
21 - 2,368 - U.S.A . 	................................. 

Ot.r 	..................................... . 1,158,649 1,350,510 

.. 2,806,267 2,064,129 

518  551 216,641 217,407 
508  550 209.399 217,283 

U.S.A................................... 

.. .. 400,037 385,796 
600,037 385,796 

Oj.t.r., freak 	............................. 
U.B.A . 	................................. 

Portugal 	................................ 

Otb.r, fresh 

. 

32,365 21,242 

Ceased 	.......... 

. 

2,157,224 1,439,684 

Iob.t.r., fr. 	............................ 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 

E8cIT1 3 	.......................... . 3,726,469 2,990.267 

1 . 88 

220 314 33,500 42,907 
118 153 17,473 21,451 

Uhale and ap. 	oil......................... 
U.S.A................................... 

Oil, concentrated sod for fortifying  .. 312,917 284,314 
. . 193,104 139,310 

Meal ....................................... 

Other oils 	................................ 
1,901,048 1,437,839 

U.S.A................................... ... 

.. .. 1,479,004 1,225,119 
.. 1,346,860 1,090,086 

Otsrproducts 	............................. 
U.S.A.................................. 



Table 7 	- 	Exports or Fiahery Products 	 Pege U 

Twelve months to end of December 

Q U A N T I T Y VALUE 
Product and Country or Destination 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $ 1 000 •'OOO 

.. .. 128,816 132,514 

FRE1 & P13, whole or dressed, total 129,791 179,640 26,213 29,981 

80,670 128,390 13,716 17,150 

Cod, Atlantic: 

TOTAL EXPORTS 	....................... 

rresh, dressed 	........................... 2,374 160 220 
rrozen, 	dreseed 	......................... 182 528 28 112 

Coda, Pacific: 
680 1,416 84 105 
163 299 24 53 

Haddock and other groundfi.h: 
5,026 5,440 162 191 

657 133 31 25 
Halibut: 

5,389 6,459 1,155 1,578 
10,996 11,404 2,425 3,126 
18,834 42,934 277 681 
6,351 6,504 733 786 

Salmon, Atlantic: 
260 537 155 297 
402 626 260 380 

Salmon, Pacific: 

Sea fiaii, 	total 	............................... 

7,580 21,910 2,254 3,977 
10,488 11,660 3,482 3,208 

...1,710 

4,664 3,742 936 824 

fresh, 	.............................. 
frozen, dreaaea 	............................. 

Other sea fish 	........................... 7,308 12,424 1,549 1,587 

fresh, 	dressed 	.............................. 

49,121 51,250 12,498 12,831 

Herring, 	• 	.................................. 

932 889 227 185 

frozen, dressed 	............................. 

frozen, whole or dressed 	..................... 

495 722 93 180 
2,308 2,814 384 405 

fresh, dressed 	.............................. 
frozen, dressed 	............................. 

Smelt 	......................................... 

12,567 11,957 2,906 2,970 

Mackerel 	...................................... 

2,228 2,488 307 340 

fresh, whole or dressed 	...................... 

2,090 1,602 454 350 
447 419 461 402 

fresh, whole or dressed 	..................... 
frozen, whole or dressed 	.................... 

3,324 3,147 976 994 
191 221 30 31 

Freshwater fish, total 	........................ 

Pike 	.......................................... 

16,136 17,134 5,466 5,700 

Eel 	............................................. 
Lake Herring 	.................................... 

8,403 9,857 1,194 1,274 

Perch 	......................................... 
Picker.l 	...................................... 

Seuger 	........................................ 
Sturgeon 	........................................ 

7RSH & FROZ22J, fillets and blocks, total 127,896 114,325 29,051 26,671 

Pullibee 	........................................ 
Whitefish 	..................................... 
Other freshwater flab 	......................... 

113,835 101,178 23,513 21,523 

bout 	......................................... 

Cod, Atlantic: 

Sea fiet, 	total 	............................. 

34 , 6 71 48,300 6,080 9,071 fillets 	................................... 
19,353 .. 3,740 blocks 	..................................... 

Haddock: 
fillets 	................................... 17,488 22,101 3,610 4,894 
blocks 	................................... 13,042 2,478 

1,285 1,444 319 339 
1,093 1,247 169 176 
9,611 

.. 

12,479 1,767 2,510 

Catfish, fillets 	.............................. 

518 137 

Hake, pollock, cuek, fillets 	.................. 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch), fillets 	.............. 

15,161 13,621 4,698 3,975 
Oth.r groundrish blocks 	......................... 

1,613 1,986 515 558 
Ylatfish, 	fillets 	........................... 
Other sea fish fillets 	........................ 

14,061 13,147 5,538 5,148 

Plcksrsl 	.................................., 7,769 6,355 3,442 3,040 

Freshwater fillets, total 	................... 

Pike 	....................................... 1,799 1,469 564 443 
Ihit.fieh 	.................................. 1,162 

.. 
901 370 273 

Other freshwater fillets 	.................... ..3,331 4,422 1,162 1,392 



Page 12 	 Table 7 (Cont'd.) - Exports of Fishery Products 

Twelve months to end of December 

Product and Country of Destination 
(Uj.fTITY Vi.LUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 ,.'(M 

10,088 14,203 1,414 1,626 

166 110 42 29 
U.S.A. 	................................... 104 37 27 

8,383 12,535 947 1,194 
3,634 4,608 352 377 
3,204 6,357 321 544 

&01D F1i, 	total 	.......................... .. 

1,246 1,133 244 242 

Cod 	fillets 	................................ 

......146 

1,342 1,364 335 347 
1,313 1,337 327 340 

laddock, 	dressed 	............................ ..... 

Uaddock, pollock, hake filletB 63 136 13 28 

	

derring, 	sea 	................................ ... 

mjnjcan hepublic 	........................ ... 

	

Haiti 	..................................... ... 

134 58 77 28 

127,226 122,522 19,108 18,296 

Dther smoked fish 	........................... ..... 

100,486 94,633 14,913 14,322 

.... 

2,513 2,931 313 336 
Cod, 	salted and dried 	....................... 

Barbados 	.................................. .. 

17,347 15,688 2,605 2,487 
5,001 4,415 789 662 Trinidad 	.................................. . 

3,302 3,283 433 426 

Sa.LTED Fl. 	total 	.......................... 

amaica 	................................... . 

217 9,512 34 1,550 
Leei.ard ;lindward Islands 	.................. .. 

Cuba 	...................................... . 13,073 13,578 1,968 2,138 
248 342 34 41 

Brazil 	.................................... .... 

10,805 9,927 1,755 1,515 
2,786 607 424 

29,271 20,032 3,837 2,584 
U .S.A. 	................................... 4,863 950 907 

5,415 1,756 1,423 
u.s.A. 	................................... 4,723 1,488 1,242 

4
5,514 

. 1,281 

5,309 561 588 

!ininican Republic 	........................ .... 

Italy 	..................................... 

Portugal 	.................................. 4,480 

,252 5,298 464 587 

Puerto Rico 	............................... 

lake, haddock, pollock, cusk, salted and 

.5,091 

dried 	•., 

.5,680 

13,142 1,642 1,678 

Cod, 	wet-salted 	............................. 

1,258 1,273 172 159 
332 46 48 6 

Cod, 	salted, 	boneless 	....................... 6,673 

6,046 9,083 894 1.149 
Puerto Rico 	.............................. 1,186 995 165 128 
U.S.A . 	................................... 39 343 6 41 

'ake, haddock, pollock, cuek, salted 

British ci1ana 	............................ .. 

Cuba 	...................................... .... 

boneless 595 465 92 68 

Doainican Republic 	........................ .. 

U.S.A. 	................................... 111 266 19 40 

lerriag, dry-salted 	...................... 

...... 

... 

2,342 3,269 119 198 

..... 

335 289 25 19 )ther sal ted fish 	........................... .... 

31,508 33,352 3,416 3,420 

Uawive 	.................................... 6,876 8,820 451 562 

16,711 16,184 1689 1,562 

PICKLED F1l, total 	......................... 

1,355 2,284 98 158 
i.rring, 	see 	................................ 

Lackerel 	................................... 7,343 960 939 

Jamaica 	................................... . 

3,822 3,851 432 447 Jamaica 	................................... 
U .S.A. 	................................... 

7. ,104 

2,686 2,764 452 401 

)ther pickled fish 	.......................,, 	

. 

817 1,005 316 357 



Table 7 (concl'd.) - Exports of Fishery Products 	 iue 13 

Twelve months to end of December 

Product and Country of Destination 
Q U A N T I T Y V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 
4 , 000 

1955 
- 	- j'000 '000 	lb • '000 	lb. 

56,601 80,174 18,217 25,820 

Herring, 	sea 	............................... 1,498 1,152 228 175 

Janaica 	.................................. 721 293 89 41 

U.S.A . 	................................... 588 494 115 88 

Sarãinee 	................................... 9,147 8,397 1,666 1,585 

CANNED FISH, total 	.......................... 

Union of South 	rica 	.................... 899 641 192 141 

British 	ians 	........................... 590 660 108 123 

Jaaaica 	.................................. 1,916 2,263 340 443 

Trinidad 	................................. 720 1,162 137 222 

Belgian 	Congo 	............................ 398 15 60 3 

Sai.n 	...................................... 45 .,600 70,234 16,242 23,968 
8,598  23,934 4,473 10,966 

astra.1ia 	.................. . ............. 1,567 1,439 637 562 
4,351 2,758 1.753 1,068 

United Kingdoa 	............................ 

5,6 7 5 8,424 1,734 2,283 
Now Zealand 	............................... 
Belg1u 	................................... 

2,690 4,614 728 1,127 Italy 	..................................... 
Netherlands 	............................... 1,605 3,336 502 900 

U.S.A......... 

. 

11,267 14,023 3,412 3,781 

Other canned fish 	.......................... 356 391 81 92 

RTJWISH, t...l 	............................ 31,619 30,495 20,245 17,323 

Clsu, in shell and shucked 	................ 2,338 3,228 578 731 
In 	shell 	................................. 1,675 2,359 90 159 

663 869 488 572 Shucked 	................................... 

Lobst.r, fresh or frozen 	................... 

. 

25,571 23,427 16,713 13,697 
U.S.A.. 	................................... 25,571 23,427 16,713 13,697 

Other shellfish, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 2,483 2,676 972 879 

948 998 1,843 1,921 
146 161 282 358 

Belgiva 	................................... 23 31 45 68 
666 716 1,289 1,300 

	

Lobster, canned 	............................. 

	

United Xingdoa 	............................ 

.279 166 139 95 Other shellfish, canned 	..................... 

1LISCXLLA1US, total 

. 

.. 11,152 9,377 

83,068 68,395 5,972 4,729 
77,756 65,267 5,674 4,563 

Meal, total 	................................. 

5,312 3,128 298 166 
Herring and other sea fish 	................ 

Oil., 	tot.1 	....................in gallons 2,556,745 2,045,525 2,205 1,650 

whale (md. 	a.no) 	....................... 

Pharisaceutical 	........................... 

-- 
•. 651 553 

11,760 10,572 491 508 Bobbles 	.................................... 
Seal 	skins 	............................no, 192,466 172,440 690 548 
Other products .• .. 1,143 1,389 



Page 14 	TaSIs 8 - Index Number. of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Product. and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Meat 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Copoeite 

Consumer Price Index 

Canada U.H.. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939  1949 • 100 1949 w 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 
.100 .100 9100 ..lOO .100 
260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 1950 Average 	...................... 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 110.0 94.0 1951 Average 	...................... 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 

259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 105.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

269.4 265.1 147.6 156.2 116.6 114.3 109.8 

274.1 269.9 156.6 149,2 116.4 114.3 110.2 

279.9 270.7 159.6 148.8 116.3 114.3 110.2 

1952 Average 	...................... 

285.4 273.8 183.7 150.3 116.0 114.3 110.2 

1953 Average 	...................... 
1954 Average 	...................... 

285.6 274.3 192.8 150.0 116.1 114.2 110.8 

258.6 282.8 195.8 153.1 116.4 114.2 110.6 

1954 December 	..................... 

June 	......................... 258.4 290.3 201.8 158.8 115.9 114.4 112.9 

1955 January 	...................... 

258.4 283.7 210.8 164.1 116.0 114.7 113.3 

February 	..................... 
March 	........................ 

261.6 278.3 201.8 166.0 116.4 114.5 112.5 

April 	........................ 

273.9 276.2 192.8 169.0 11.8 114.9 113.2 

July 	......................... 

277.4 261.3 180.7 170.4 116.9 114.9 114.4 

August 	....................... 
September 	.................... 

280.6 248.7 198.8 171.4 116.9 115.0 
October 	...................... 
November 	..................... 
December 	..................... 292.4 244.8 198.8 170.7 116.9 114.7 116.2 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending January 14th 

Species and Port 1950 1955 Species and Port 1956 1955 

q per lb per lb per lb. u per lb. 
Cod, sarket: Swordfish: 
Halifax. N.H., offshore 3 1/4 3 1/4 louiebourg, N.H., offshore 	- - 

Lockeport, N.S., offshore 3 1/4 - Halifax, N.H., offshore 	- - 

Louiabourg, N.H., offshore - 3 1/4 North Sydney, 8.5., ofrehore 	- - 

Souria 	P.E.I . 	................ - - Lobster, market: 
Carequet, N.H., ungraded - - Yareouth, N.H. 	................ 	

.65 50 

PaSpebiac, hue., ungraded - 

.... 

- Petit de Gret, N.H . 	 ........... 	. .- - 

St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 Grand Msnan, N.H.............. - 45  

Haddock, large: Richibucto, N.H ............... - - 

Halifax, N.H., offshore 5 5 - Souria, 	P..I . 	 ................ - 

Louiebourg, N.H., offshore - 4 3/4 House Harbour, Meg. Is., que. 	- - 

St. John'., Nfld., ungraded 3 3 - Curling, Nfld . 	................ 
Hosefish (Ocean Perch): SCallcp: 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 2 1/2 2 	1/2 lJigby, 	N.H. 	................... - 

louisbourg, N.H., offshore - 2 1/6 Halifax, N.H . 	................. - 

Ramea, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/2 2 Oyster: 
Flounders: - Sun,mereide, PJ.I . 	 ............ 

.. 

- 

Halifax, N.H., offshore 3 3 

..- 

..- 

- Shippegan, N.H. 	............... - 

lnuiebourg, N.H . 	 .............. - 3 

.. 

Sourie, PJ..I. 	................ - - 

.. 

Caraquet, N.H.................. - - Sa1nn, Red Spring: 
flames, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 Vancouver. 	dressed 	..............32 35 

Herring: White Spring: 
- - 25 

Black's Harbour, N.B - Soles: 
Richibecto, N.H. 	.............. 34 

Yaruth, N.H ..................

Sardine.: - - Lingcod: 
2 	1/2 - - 

Mackerel: 

. 

. 

Vancouver, 	dressed 	...............25 

-  - 

Prince Rupert 	...................34 

(.heticsmp, N.H. 	............... .- - 

Vancouver 	.......................- 

Houee Harbour, Mag. Ia., 	ue. - - 

Bleck'e Harbour, N.H........... 

Smelt: 

Halifax, N.H................... 

Summerside, P..E.I. 	............ - - 

Chatham, N.H. 	................. .- 

. 

- 

. 



Table 10 - Wholesale Prices at January 15, 1956. 	 Page 15 

Product unit Ralif ax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

$ I 
ATLANTIC 

lb .208 .278 .294 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .199 .254 .250 .267 - 

. 250  .307 .335 .347 - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .428 .373 - - - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............. 

Haddock fillet., fresh, unwrapped .302 .380 .404 - - 

Cod fillets, smoked 	....................... 

" .185 .252 .259 .280 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round - .150 .177 - - 
Herring, kippered, domestic 	............... 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 	................... - .302 .245 - - 

ATLANTIC CANNED 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	................. ca. 48-js 36.30 36.52 36.45 37.92 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	" 100-3s 8.91 8.74 8.67 9.10 9.34 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., heedless and 

lb - .365 .360 .340 .252 
Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressd - .472 .442 .430 .340 
Cobo, frozen, headless and dressed " - .578 .552 .530 .452 

- - - - .151 

PACIFIC CAi4NhD 
Sockeye, 	Grade A 	..................... cc 48-j 22.19 21.08 21.08 21.33 20.32 

dressed 	.......................... 

12.06 11.48 11.55 11.52 10.63 

Lingcod, fresh 	............................ 

INLAND 

Pink, Grade A 	.......................... 

lb - - .399 - - 
Whitefish, frozen - .287 .281 .213 - 
Whitefish, freBh 	.......................... 

" - - .542 - - Lake Trout, fresh 	......................... 

Lake Trout, frozen - .410 .354 .340 - 

le 11 - Retail Prices at January 1, 1956 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

aTLANTIC 
lb .308 .370 .459 - 

C - - .300 - 
. 36 2 .460 .521 .532 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ 

. 438  .490 .530 .528 

. 444  .522 .586 - 

Cod fill.t., frozen, packaged 	........................ 

" .292 .316 .371 .367 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	....................................  - .333 .325 - 
" - .430 .683 - 

Herring, kippered 	.................................... 

.elta, frozen, No. i 	................................ 
Salmon steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ " - .703 - - 

ATLANTIC CJD 
Lobster 1  Fancy Grade 	............................ tin 5 oz. .812 .843 .814 .910 

Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. 
Finnan Haddie 	........................................ 

C  .096 .091 .088 .099 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	............................... 

Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	..................... . 

PACIFIC 
Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	..... .................... .lb - .716 .788 .670 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ " - - - - 
Silverbrlght steak, freSh or frozen - - .578 - 
Lingcod, 	fresh 	.. .................................... 

C - - - .342 

Halibut steak, 	fresh 	................................  .666 .710 - .477 

" - .627 .633 

PaCIFIC CAN7ED 
Sockeye, Grade A 	............................... tin 8 oz. .524 .471 .473 .480 

Pink, Fancy Grade 	.............................." " .285 .264 .269 .255 

Halibut steak, frozen 	................................ 

INLAND 
lb. - - .608 - 

C - - - 
Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 
Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... 

C - - .745 - Lake Trout, fresh 	.................................... 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh " - - - - 



LA PECHE AU CANADA - JANVIER 1956 

CANADA 

Les débarquements maritirnes de Poisson en janvier se sont élevés . 
137,658,000 livres, évaluées $3,502,000. Les chi.ffres correspondants 
d'un an plus tot étaient de 132,372,000 livres et $3,258,000, de sorte que 
l'anriée a vu une augmentation de 4 p.  100 en volume et de 7 p.  100 en 
valeur. 

ATLANTIQUE 

La prise de janvier dans PAtlantique (43,433,000 livres d'une valeur 
de $2,063,000 en comparaison de 33,234,000 livres valant $1,907,000 
l'année dernire) a été supérieure de 31 p.  100 en volume et de 8 P.  100 
en valeur. 

A Terre-Neuve et en Nouvelle-Ecosse, la pche de l'aiglef in a été 
particu1irement fructueuse. La prise de sardines au Nouveau-Brunswick 
a eté beaucoup plus grande en janvier cette année. Les débarquements 
de homard n'ont pas encore atteint le niveau de 1955. 

PACtFIQUE 

En ColombieBritannique, la valeur de la prise de janvier ($ 1,439, 
000) a été supérieure de 6 p.  100 . celle dejanvier 1955 ($1,351,000). 
L'activité a éte peu prs la mme qu'il y a un an, et 91 p. 100 de la 
valeur de la prise du mois provenant du hornard. En général, la valeur 
des débarquements de crustacés a été supérieure cette année. 

STOCKS 

A la fin de janvier, les stocks de Poisson congelé au Canada s'élevaient 
30,931,000 livres, dont 29,208,000 livres frais et 1,723,000 fume. Les 

approvisionnements totaux étaient inférieurs de 7,792,000 livres (20 p. 
100) pour le Poisson frais et de 234,000 livres (12 p. 100) pour le Poisson 
fume, ? ceux du 31 décembre 1955. Au regard des stocks du 31 janvier 
1955, les approvisionnements actuels sont inférieurs de 11,186,000 livres 
(28 p.  100) pour le Poisson frais et de 385,000 livres (18 p.  100) pour le 
Poisson fume. 

EXPOR TAT IONS 

Au cours de 1955, le Canada a exporté du Poisson et des produits du 
Poisson d'une valeur de $128,816,000, soit environ 3 p.  100 de moms 
que les $132,514,000 de 1954. Les exportations de poisson en blocs 
aux EtatsUnis se sont élevés $6,355,000 en 1955. Poussées par une 
augmentation des expeditions . Porto-Rico, les ventes de morue salée 
ont été considérablement supérieures . celles de 1954. Les exportations 
de homard aux marches des Etats-Unis se sont accrues de 22 p.  100 (de 
$13.7 millions en 1954 $ 16,7 millions en 1955). Toutefois, les exportations 
de saumon en boite ont diminué de 32 p. 100 ($16,242,000 pour l'année qui 
vient de se terminer contre $23,968,000 en 1954). 
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